DECISION

of the Central Election Commission of the Republic of Azerbaijan on re-approval of the structure and staff of the Secretariat of the Central Election Commission

Pursuant to Articles 1, 5.2 and 5.3 of the Law of the Republic of Azerbaijan dated September 30, 2014 on making amendments to the Law of the Republic of Azerbaijan "On political parties" and other relevant legal acts, it was determined that preliminary financial reports of political parties shall be investigated and publicized by the Central Election Commission of the Republic of Azerbaijan upon their submission to the Commission. And this principle has led to the formation of new legal relationship with political parties in this field, ensured the implementation of works on the relevant documents in comply with new requirements of legislation and made necessary to develop and re-approve the current structure of CEC Secretariat who will take part in professional and efficient implementation of the activity.

Basing on the above-mentioned and pursuant to Articles 19.4, 19.14, 28.2 28.4 and 28.5 of Election Code of the Republic of Azerbaijan and Articles 1, 5.2 and 5.3 of the Law of the Republic of Azerbaijan dated September 30, 2014 on making amendments to the Law of the Republic of Azerbaijan "On political parties" the Central Election Commission (CEC) of the Republic of Azerbaijan decides:

- 1. The structure and staff of the CEC Secretariat of the Republic of Azerbaijan shall be re-approved (the table is attached).
 - 2. The decision shall be enforced since the day of its adoption.

CEC Chairman Mazahir Panahov

CEC Secretary Arifa Mukhtarova

CEC Secretary Mikayil Rahimov